## SIGNED COPY PROVIDED UPON REQUEST

Dear Rescue Volunteer / Shelter Management:

This is to introduce you to Afghan Hound Club of America Rescue Program. The purpose of Afghan Hound Rescue is to rescue stray, abandoned, relinquished and/or impounded Afghan Hounds. Veterinary care is provided according to the dog's needs, always including neutering or spaying. Since sighthounds in general, and Afghan Hounds in particular, do not cope well in shelter and kennel environments, our dogs are placed in loving foster homes where their health and temperament are evaluated. The dogs are then matched to appropriate new homes. All adopting families are screened for suitability. We require signed adoption agreements that specify, among other things, that the adopter will care for the dog as an indoor pet in a loving and responsible manner, and will abide by all dog-related laws.

As National Chairman of the Afghan Hound Club of America Rescue Committee, I am furnishing my name and contact information at the bottom of this letter. Please call, fax or email me if I can provide you with any information or assistance. I am normally available during most evenings after 7:00 P.M., Eastern Standard Time. If I am unable to answer the phone, please leave your name and a telephone number where I can reach you during the following evening.

The Rescue Volunteer:	
Address:	
Phone:	

Is an approved volunteer for our program, sponsored by the Afghan Hound Club of America, AKC parent club for the breed known as the Afghan Hound.

Martha Powell
Chairperson, Rescue Committee
AHCA Rescue
877-237-3728 (Hotline)

e-mail: AffieRescue@aol.com

Afghan Hound Club of America Rescue Web Site: <a href="https://www.afghanhound.net">www.afghanhound.net</a>